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First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 

Ms. Līga  Āboliņa Latvia liga.abolina56@gmail.com 

Ms. Simona Aceto Italy s.aceto@nsbproject.com 

Mr. Mark Przemek Adolf Poland przemek@korowod.life 

Mr. Maris Alberts Latvia alberts@latnet.lv 

Mr. Hassan Ali Germany hassan.ali@hnee.de 

Ms. Paula Rosa  Álvarez  Spain paula.rosa@corporaciontecnologica.com 

Ms. Teresa Amido Spain tamido@itg.es 

Mr. Felix Arion Romania felixarion@usamvcluj.ro 

Mr. Digu Aruchamy Spain digu.aruchamy@eurecat.org 

Ms. Alina Baba Romania manager@napocaporolissum.ro 

Mr. Tristano Bacchetti De Gregoris Spain tristano@sae-innova.com 

Mr. Daniele Baldo France daniele.baldo@anaee.eu 

Ms. Nuria Barros Spain nuria.barros@hotmail.com 

Mr. Dave Barry Ireland david.barry@mtu.ie 

Ms. Jitka  Bartosova Czech Republic bartosova.jitka@vuzv.cz 

Mr. Nicklas Bengtsson Sweden nicklas.bengtsson@hushallningssallskapet.se 

Ms. Katerina  Berchova Czech Republic berchova@fzp.czu.cz 

Ms. Inga Berzina Latvia inga@zemniekusaeima.lv 

Ms. Katarina Blicklingova Slovak Republic director@bioeconomy.sk 

Ms. Olena Bobrova Czech Republic helen.bobrova.77@gmail.com 

Mr Eric Bönecke Germany boenecke@igzev.de 

Ms. Tatiana Bullová Slovak Republic bullova@bioeconomy.sk 

Mr. Claudio Buscaroli Italy cbuscaroli@rinova.eu 

Ms. Carlota Cañamero Herrero Spain ccanamero@gradiant.org 

Mr. Diego Canga EU  

Mr.  Sebastiano Casarrubia Italy casaledicampo@gmail.com 

Mr. José Castro León Spain pepecastro@2pinet.com 

Ms. Maria Cinta Cazador Ruiz  EU ccazador@fertiberia.es 

Mr. Francisco  Ceacero Herrador Czech Republic ceacero@ftz.czu.cz 

Ms. Jana Čejková Czech Republic cejkova@tc.cz 

Ms. Katerina Cerny Pixova Czech Republic pixova@fzp.czu.cz 

Ms. Jurgita Ceseviciene Lithuania jurgita.ceseviciene@lammc.lt 

Ms. Petra  Chaloupkova Czech Republic chaloupkova@ftz.czu.cz 

Mr. Karel Charvat Czech Republic charvat@plan4all.eu 

Mr. Ioannis Chatzieffraimidis Greece ichatzief@agroq.gr 

Mr. Francesco Edoardo Chessa Italy francesco.chessa83@gmail.com 

Ms. Federica Chiarella Belgium fc@avec-poultry.eu 

Ms. Katerina Chmelikova Czech Republic chmelikovakaterina@fzp.czu.cz 

Mr. Vladislav  Chrastny Czech Republic chrastny@fzp.czu.cz 

Ms. Marian  Clarke  Ireland manager@ballyhourars.org 

Ms. Elena Contioso-Fleming  EU elena.contioso@eitdigital.eu 

Ms. Evropi-Sofia Dalampira Greece dalampira@praxinetwork.gr 

Ms. Eleni Deinaki Greece edeinaki@mou.gr 

Mr. Markus Dettenhofer Czech Republic dettenhofer@af.czu.cz 

Mr. Pierfrancesco Di Giuseppe Italy pierfrancesco.digiuseppe1@gmail.com 

Mr. Francisco J. Domenech Señoret Spain fdome1@yahoo.es 

Mr. Mavrodis Douskos Greece m.douskos@ergoplanning.gr 

Mr. Stelios  Dritsas  EU stelios.dritsas@climate-kic.org 

Ms. Zuzana Dvořáková Czech Republic Zuzana.Dvorakova@mze.gov.cz 
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First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 

Ms. Rositsa Dzhambazova Bulgaria rosi_kd@abv.bg 

Ms. Paola  Eulalio  EU paola-Alejandra.EULALIO@ec.europa.eu 

Mr. Jaime Fagúndez Spain jaime.fagundez@udc.es 

Mr. Ioannis Fallas Greece i.fallas@clube.gr 

Mr. Miroslav Fér Czech Republic mfer@af.czu.cz 

Mr. Marco Fernandes Portugal fontequintela@gmail.com 

Ms. Vincenza Ferrara Sweden vincenza.ferrara@arkeologi.uu.se 

Mr. Paolo Ferrari Italy p.ferrari@crpa.it 

Ms. Edit Frivaldszky Hungary edit.frivaldszky@am.gov.hu 

Ms. Vineta Gailite Estonia vineta@emu.ee 

Ms. Susana Gaona Saez EU  

Mr.  Aleksandar Georgiev Bulgaria 1alexgeorgiev@gmail.com 

Mr. Athanasios Giamoustaris Greece agiamoustaris@gmail.com 

Ms. Carmen Gimeno Suñer Spain carmeng@interpretayeduca.com 

Mr. Pablo Gómez Spain pablo.gomez@inia.csic.es 

Mr. Victor Grosse Macke Germany v.gr.macke@mg-niedersachsen.de 

Ms. Astrid Guiffart EU astrid.guiffart@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Tereza Hnatkova Czech Republic hnatkovat@fzp.czu.cz 

Ms. Dea Hvillum France dea.hvillum@ctifl.fr 

Mr. Francesco  Iadecola EU francesco.iadecola@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Audrone Ispiryan Lithuania audrone.ispiryan@yahoo.fr 

Ms.  Stanimira Ivanova Bulgaria ivanova.stanimiraa@gmail.com 

Ms. Kristina Janeckova Czech Republic janeckovak@fzp.czu.cz 

Mr. Martin  Jankovsky Czech Republic  

Mr. Fatlum Jashari Other country fjashari607@gmail.com 

Mr. Piotr Jurga Poland pjurga@iung.pulawy.pl 

Mr. Christos Karatzas Greece ckaratzas@agrenaos.gr 

Ms. Maria-Anastasia Karatzia Greece karatzia@elgo.gr 

Mr. Evangelos Kepolas Cyprus ekepolas@anetel.com 

Ms. Nathalie Ketterle Belgium nathalie.ketterle@europeanwoolassociation.org 

Mr. Pekka  Kilpeläinen Finland pekka.t.kilpelainen@oulu.fi 

Mr. Jan Komarek Czech Republic komarekjan@fzp.czu.cz 

Mr. Michael Komárek Czech Republic komarek@fzp.czu.cz 

Ms. Nada Konickova Czech Republic konickova@tc.cz 

Ms. Johanna Krähling Germany jk@ifoel.de  

Mr. Frantisek Kumhala Czech Republic kumhala@tf.czu.cz 

Mr. Balazs Laki Hungary balazs.laki@basilicon.hu 

Mr. Nicos  Larkos  Cyprus nicoslark@gmail.com 

Mr. Noah  Larvoe Spain noah.larvoe@upc.edu 

Mr. Ivan Lauc  Croatia reducos.software@gmail.com 

Ms. Anastasia Lazaridou Greece lazaridout@yahoo.gr 

Ms Maria Sabrina Leone Italy info@mariasabrinaleone.com 

Mr. Peter Lepej Slovenia  

Mr. Konstantinos Liapouras Greece liapourask@yahoo.gr 

Ms. Monika Liberacka Poland monika.liberacka@juchowo.org 

Ms. Johanna Madeleine Lill Germany johanna.lill@umwelt.uni-giessen.de 

Mr. Lukasz Lowinski Poland lukasz.lowinski@put.poznan.pl 

Mr. Gilbert  Ludwig Finland gilbert.ludwig@jamk.fi 
Mr. Christos Lymperopoulos Greece xristos.libe@gmail.com 

Ms. Krisztina Magocs Hungary magocs.krisztina@aki.gov.hu 
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Mr. Maciej Majewski Poland maciej.majewski@freshmazovia.com 

Ms. Eva Majova Czech Republic majova@fld.czu.cz 

Ms. Aikaterini Mantadaki Greece km@anher.gr 

Mr. Ovidiu Mărginean Romania ovidiu.marginean@civitas.ro 

Ms. Petra Marinko Slovenia petra@nontoxunikum.com 

Mr. Tariq Mehmood Germany tariqslamat@gmail.com 

Ms. Laura Mickova Czech Republic mickova@fzp.czu.cz 

Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev Estonia konstantin.mihhejev@metk.agri.ee 

Mr. Peter Mikula Czech Republic petomikula158@gmail.com 

Ms. Ambra Milani France milani@cynomys.it 

Ms. Branwen Miles Belgium branwen.miles@zymofix.com 

Mr. Jörn Milnikel Germany milnikel.j@gmx.de 

Ms. Christina Miskaki Greece c.miskaki@q-lab.gr 

Mr. Anastasios Mitsopoulos Greece tmitsop@ergoplanning.gr 

Mr. David  Moravec Czech Republic dmoravec@fzp.czu.cz 

Ms. Olga Moreira Portugal olga.moreira@iniav.pt 

Ms. Mar Moreno Spain mar.moreno@evergrant.com 

Mr. Theocharis Moysiadis Greece tmoysiadis@f-in.eu 

Mr. Tomas  Norton Belgium tomas.norton@kuleuven.be 

Mr. Michael Odintsov Vaintrub Italy m.odintsov.vaintrub@gmail.com 

Mr. Michael O'Grady Ireland michael.j.ogrady@ucd.ie 

Mr. Iancu Ovidiu Claudiu Romania claudiu@napocaporolissum.ro 

Ms. Vivien Pál Hungary pal.vivien@agr.unideb.hu 

Ms. Annunziata Palamara Italy a.palamara@crpa.it 

Ms. Pavlína Pancová Šimková Czech Republic pavlina@simpanz.com 

Mr. Anastasios Pantidis Greece  

Ms. Georgia Papadopoulou EU Georgia.Papadopoulou@eitdigital.eu 

Mr. Dimitrios  Paraforos Germany dimitrios.paraforos@hs-gm.de 

Ms. Laura Pardavi Hungary pardavilaura@gazdakontroll.hu 

Ms. Tetiana Pavlenko Germany tetiana_pavlenko@uni-hohenheim.de 

Mr. Clive Peckham France c.peckham@nievrenumerique.fr 

Mr. Matteo Perrone Italy matteo.perrone@parconazionale5terre.it 

Mr. Josep Pijuan Spain josep.pijuan@eurecat.org 

Ms. Maarja Pikkmets Estonia maarja.pikkmets@kklm.ee 

Mr. Raul Pinheiro Portugal pinheirj@hotmail.com 

Mr. Samuel   Pinto Portugal samuelpinto@apcrf.pt 

Ms. Jana Pitrova Czech Republic pitrovaj@pef.czu.cz 

Mr. Jacek Podlewski Poland jpodlewski@cgfp.pl 

Mr. Sergio Ponsa Spain sergio.ponsa@uvic.cat 

Mr. Lukas Puffet Belgium lukas.puffet@boerenbond.be 

Ms. Diana Puško Lithuania diana.pusko@nma.lt 

Ms. Kairi Raime Estonia kairi.raime@gmail.com 

Ms. Magdalini Rappou Greece mrappou@minagric.gr 

Ms. Jolanta Revaitienė Lithuania jolanta.revaitiene@lmt.lt 

Mr. Mario Roccaro EU mario.roccaro@eitfood.eu 

Mr. Pierre Rochepeau France p.rochepeau@arvalis.fr 

Ms. Marie Rubisarova Medova Czech Republic medova@authoriacz.com 

Ms. Ana Ruiz EU Ana.Ruiz@cbe.europa.eu 

Mr. Antonio Santoro Italy antonio.santoro@unifi.it 

Mr. Petr Sarec Czech Republic psarec@tf.czu.cz 
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Mr. Vedran Šarić Croatia vedran.saric@lika-ulaganje.hr 

Ms. Lina Šarūnaitė Lithuania lina.sarunaite@lammc.lt 

Ms. Tereza Seflova Czech Republic  

Mr. Efstratios Sentas Greece stratis93@gmail.com 

Mr. Fabio Slaviero Italy fabio.slaviero@bizvy.eu 

Mr. Andrzej Słomczewski Poland aslomczewski@cgfp.pl 

Mr. Adam Jan Sochacki Czech Republic sochacki@fzp.czu.cz 

Mr. Pieter Spanoghe Belgium pieter.spanoghe@ugent.be 

Ms. Kalina Stancheva Bulgaria kstancheva@smartfarmrobotix.eu 

Mr. Ivan Stefanic EU  Ivan.STEFANIC@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Emilija Stojmenova Duh Slovenia emilija.stojmenova@fe.uni-lj.si 

Mr. Sylvain Sturel France sylvain.sturel@apca.chambagri.fr 

Mr. Jyrki Sura Belgium jyrki.sura@fureurope.eu 

Mr. Pavel Svoboda Czech Republic svoboda.ml@agrosvoboda.cz 

Ms. Dóra  Szlatényi Hungary dora.szlatenyi@drdc.eu 

Ms. Anu Tiikkainen Finland anu.tiikkainen@savonia.fi 

Ms. Cecilia  Tonelli EU cecilia.tonelli@eitfood.eu 

Mr. Tamas Toth Hungary tmstot@gmail.com 

Ms. Emilie Trakalova Czech Republic trakalova@fzp.czu.cz 

Mr. Jan Trávníček Czech Republic travnicek@czechorganics.com 

Ms. Goreti Trindade Portugal goreti.trindade@avipe.pt 

Ms. Lenka Ráchel Vesela Czech Republic veselar@ftz.czu.cz 

Mr. Benjamin Van Doorslaer EU  

Ms. Jelena Vidovic EU jelena.vidovic@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Susanne von Münchhausen Germany svmuenchhausen@hnee.de 

Mr. László Zsombik Hungary zsombik@agr.unideb.hu 
 

 

Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge exchange | EIP-AGRI  

Ms. Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Tine  Defour tine.defour@eip-agri.eu 

Mr.  Sergiu Didicescu sergiu.didicescu@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Pacome  Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Martin Jamrich martin.jamrich@eip-agri.eu 

Mr. Darius Kavaliauskas darius.kavaliauskas@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Liina Ulm Liina.Ulm@eip-agri.eu 

Ms. Szilvia Zsargo zsaszika@gmail.com 
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Communication & Events Support 

Mr. Francesco Aiello 

events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu  Mr. Luapula-Dickson Kalunga 

Ms. Anne-Fleur Labbé 

 
European Commission, DG AGRI 

Ms. Marta Iglesias Marta.iglesias@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Joanna Kiszko Joanna.kiszko@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Ana Patricia Lopez Blanco Ana-Patricia.lopez-blanco@ec.europa.eu 


